

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.25 OF 2012
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.915 OF 2008**

Mohammed Ali Ishak Patel ...Petitioner
Vs
Dr.Ambedkar College of Commerce
& Economics and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Chetan Mali i/by Mr.Mihir Desai-
petitioner / in support.
Mrs.S.M.Dandekar, A.G.P for respondent no.3 to 5.
Prosper D'Souza for respondent no.1.

**CORAM :A.M.KHANWILKAR AND
N.M. JAMDAR JJ.**

DATED :06th FEBRUARY, 2012.

P.C.:

Motion is disposed of with direction to
registry to list the Writ Petition for final hearing
under caption **Senior Citizen** as per its turn.

(N.M.JAMDAR, J.)

(A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.)