

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 915 OF 2008

Mohammed Alik Ishak Patel

... Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Ambedkar College of Commerce and Economic &
Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Rishika Agarwal for the Petitioner.
Mr. Prosper D'souza for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : **5th MAY, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. Mr. D'souza, learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks discharge of his appearance from this matter. Learned counsel undertakes to inform respondent No.1.
2. Issue notice to respondent No.1 returnable on 18th June, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)